

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 386
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Penalty and"; strike beginning with "increasing" in line 4 down through "Law;" in line 5; and in line 10, strike "certain violations" and substitute "a violation".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, strike "3 YEARS" and substitute "1 year".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 8, inclusive; in lines 9, 10, 11, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22, 23, and 25, strike "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", "(16)", "(17)", "(18)", "(19)", "(20)", "(21)", "(22)", "(23)", "(24)", and "(25)", respectively, and substitute "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", "(15)", "(16)", "(17)", "(18)", "(19)", "(20)", "(21)", "(22)", "(23)", and "(24)", respectively; after line 12, insert:

"(14) USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE IN VIOLATION OF THE ILLEGAL DUMPING AND LITTER CONTROL LAW UNDER § 10-110 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.....4 POINTS";

and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 29, inclusive.

On page 5, in lines 1, 5, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 27, 28, and 30, strike "(27)", "(28)", "(29)", "(30)", "(31)", "(32)", "(33)", "(34)", "(35)", "(36)", "(37)", "(38)", "(39)", and "(40)", respectively, and substitute "(25)", "(26)", "(27)", "(28)", "(29)", "(30)", "(31)", "(32)", "(33)", "(34)", "(35)", "(36)", "(37)", and "(38)", respectively.

On page 6, in line 3, strike “(41)”, and substitute “(39)”; in line 19, after “article,” insert “OR § 10-110”; and in line 25, after “under” insert “§ 10-110 OR”.